It is our hope and prayer that you
sense the presence of God as you
worship. May your needs be met,
and your prayers be answered! We
invite you o come and worship with
us again soon. You are important
and Jesus wants to be your friend.

Sunday School 9:30 am
Morning Worship 10:30 am

Study for All Ages 7:00pm

Sunday
Donations accepted

EVERY SUNDAY!

Wednesday This month’s focus:

hygiene items

Please remember these prayer requests

Lee, Huck, Jude, Chadwell family, Joyce’s granddaughter, Bobbi,

Jim,

Bonnie, Middle East conflicts, Jerry, Wilma, Bobby, Richie,

Mark, Rhonda, Rich, John M., Dianne H., those graduating, those
unable to attend in person, all that are suffering mentally and

physically, lost loved ones, co-workers, those traveling, 1°

responders, our service men and women, our country, our leaders,

and all other requests that are unable to be mentioned.

Christian Heritage Church

820 Victory Rd, Springfield, OH 45504
937.324.2330

Prayer Chain: 937-346-4767
www.mychc.org

1. Invite a new
E ACH ONE persen, every month Memory Verse: Prover.bs 11:29
He that troubleth his own
BRING ONE - . : A A
—[ 2. Be His church, house shall inherit the wind:
2024 Goals welcome visitors and the fool shall be servant

3. Fill Hie house to the wise of heart.

Hip church needs me and I need Hjj church.

UPCOMINS In May

+ Fri., May 17" - Ladies meeting @ 6pm

#+ Sun., May 19" - Pentecost Sunday / Penny March

#+ Wed., May 22" — Annual Business Meeting @ 7pm

#+ Fri., May 24" & Sat., May 25" — Annual Plant Sale

9 am to 5 pm both days. Sign-up sheet for volunteers
and flyers to hand out are in the vestibule.
+ Wed., May 29" — Kidzlife Banquet @ 7pm
Join us to celebrate what our children have learned
throughout the year on Wednesday nights.

UPCOMINS In June

#+ Sat., June 1%'—Men’s Quarterly Meeting

#+ Thurs., June 6" - Sat., June 8" — Couples Retreat

+ Sun., June 9" — Evening Communion

+ Sun., June 16" — Happy Father’s Day! / Penny March

#+ Sat., June 23— Sat., June 29" — Mount of Praise Camp

#+ Sun., June 30" - Family Picnic & 4™ of July Festivities
UPCOMINg IN JULY

# Christmas in July!

#+ Thurs., July 11" —Make It! Take It! @ 6pm

4+ Sat., July 13" - 3:6TEENS Hiking Trip

+ Mon., July 15- Fri., July 19" —Vacation Bible School

+ Sun., July 21%* - Vacation Bible School Celebration

Church rice
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THERE'S A PHONE | HERE'S A HINT: THEY HELPED HEEYDU.ANF HEY! I'M SORRY IT'S BEEN

CALL FOR you! HELD YOU WHEMEVER YOU WERE AFRAID, THEY | | 50 LONG SINGE I'VE 1 AM TOO.
LOVE YOUWITH ALL THEIR HEART, AND THEY TALKED TO YOU...
WONDER WHY THEY MEVER HEAR FROM YOU... |

s

THIS 15 GOP




Family Matters
05.12.2024

Proverbs 6:20 My son, keep thy father's commandment, and forsake
not the law of thy mother: 21 Bind them continually upon thine heart,
and tie them about thy neck. 22 When thou goest, it shall lead thee;
when thou sleepest, it shall keep thee; and when thou awakest, it
shall talk with thee. 23 For the commandment is a lamp; and the law
is light; and reproofs of instruction are the way of life: 24 To keep thee
from the evil woman, from the flattery of the tongue of a strange
woman.

The
. Wil you
A A and a are leading their
household to holiness.
1. Proverbs 31:25-31
2. Mothers are to lead their family.

a) In and honor
b) In
c) In (Passion)
d) In
e) In of the lord
f) In

. will you

A. In order to keep your family, you need to speak to an
to make sure they are on the

B.
1.
a) 1 Samuel 2:1-2
2. Mary
a) Luke 1:46-50
3. The woman at
a) Matthew 15:22-28
. Wil with you
A. heritage

1. 2 Timothy 1:4-5

Are you the teacher God has called you to be?



